

101267897

FORM PTO-1886 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ONE No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	The state of the s				
1100					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
JAMES R. KIRKPATRICK $9-4-0$	O Name: AMERICAN CHARIOT CO INC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes © No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	North Hills CA 91343				
Assignment Merger	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	City:State:ZIP:				
Execution Date: 2/4/00	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes 🖳 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 99///8	1.281				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 2/4/00				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? © Yee © No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: JOHN G CHUPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed				
CHUPA & ALBERTI, P.C.					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
31313 Northwestern Hwy, #205					
City:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2 / 4 / 0.0					
John C. Chupa Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010541 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James R. Kirkpatrick, residing at 5254 Newcastle Ave., Apt. 35, Encino, California 91316, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assignor") have invented new and useful inventions which are collectively entitled and/or form a:

DESIGN FOR A MOTORIZED VEHICLE

And which are set forth in an Application for letters Patent which is filed with the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office on even day herewith and given the title "Design For a Motorized Vehicle".

AND WHEREAS, American Charlot Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 16760 Schoenborn St., North Hills, California 91343, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letter Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreigh, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) which has been given to the Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Application for Letters Patent, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Application for Letters patent, or re-issues or extensions of said letters patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and Sale not been made;

1

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall at any time upon the request of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do any and all lawful acts which in the sole and complete opinion of the Assignee are necessary or desirable to allow the Assignee to perfect its title to the inventions and to the letters patent, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

	<u>ت ا</u> .	. ~ /
Dated:		

Planada 1		s R. Ki				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·)
	Signed:	· LL	·	in_	<i>ل</i> ا _ با	<u> </u>	

	- V	100	
Dated:			